

SUPPLEMENTARY ORDER PAPER.

HOUSE OF REPRESENTATIVES.

Friday, the 4th day of August, 1882.

NOTICES RELATING TO ORDERS OF THE DAY.

IMBECILE PASSENGERS BILL.

Hon. Major ATKINSON, in Committee, to move the following amendments:—

In clause 2, after line 10, insert the following definition: " 'Commissioner' means the Commissioner of Trade and Customs."

In clause 4, line 26, for "Colonial Treasurer," substitute "Commissioner."

In clause 7, lines 15 and 17, for "Colonial Treasurer," substitute "Commissioner."

In clause 9, line 25, for "Colonial Treasurer," substitute "Commissioner."